evidence that was available in January 2019.

6.1.5 Whilst a scheme may be shown as viable, a change in construction costs or drop in prices could
make the scheme unviable. Tenure balancing, densification and/or lower policy requirements could
potentially be used to provide an additional viability cushion. It is our view that the NDP policies can
be adjudged to be effective and the Dane Valley allocation is developable in the plan making context
on the basis of the results. The results are shown on the basis of the gross site residual value (the
maximum that could theoretically be paid to the landowner); gross hectare basis (a figure generated
by the HCA tool); and a per net hectare basis (for the purposes of testing it against the EUV+ and
comparison between sites).

27 Accessed at: https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/development-appraisal-tool

48

Table 17 Modelling results @ 40% affordable housing

Site  EUV Per
Hectare

EUV+ (Per
Net

Developable
  Hectare)

Gross Site
Residual

Value

Per Gross
Ha Residual

Value

Per Net
Developable
Ha Residual

Value

1
Scenario 1 – 40%
AH / Profit 20%

£850,000 £1,020,000 -£1,045,804

-£817,034 -£2,475,860

2
Scenario 2 – 40%
AH / Profit 20%

£850,000 £1,020,000 -£1,338,611 -£1,045,790 -£4,056,396

3
Scenario 3 – 40%
AH / Profit 20%

£850,000 £1,020,000 -£649,311 -£850,998 -£4,058,193

4
Scenario 1 – 30%
AH / Profit 20%

£850,000 £1,020,000 -£175,216 -£136,888 -£530,957

5
Scenario 2 – 30%
AH / Profit 20%

£850,000 £1,020,000 -£675,662 -£527,861 -£2,047,460

6
Scenario 3 – 30%
AH / Profit 20%

£850,000 £1,020,000 -£155,308 -£203,549 -£970,675

7
Scenario 1 – 20%
AH / Profit 20%

£850,000 £1,020,000 £646,320 £504,937 £1,958,545

8
Scenario 2 – 20%
AH / Profit 20%

£850,000 £1,020,000 -£42,995 -£33,590 -£130,287

9
Scenario 3 – 20%
AH / Profit 20%

£850,000 £1,020,000 £446,178 £584,769 £2,788,612

10
Scenario 1 – 40%
AH / Profit 15%

£850,000 £1,020,000 £85,578 £66,858 £259,327

11
Scenario 2 – 40%
AH / Profit 15%

£850,000 £1,020,000 -£430,749 -£336,523 -£1,305,300

12
Scenario 3 – 40%
AH / Profit 15%

£850,000 £1,020,000 £58,670 £76,893 £366,687

13
Scenario 1 – 40%
AH / Profit 10%

£850,000 £1,020,000 £1,163,298 £908,827 £3,525,145

14
Scenario 2 – 40%
AH / Profit 10%

£850,000 £1,020,000 £460,403 £359,690 £1,395,160

15
Scenario 3 – 40%
AH / Profit 10%

£850,000 £1,020,000 £736,534 £965,314 £4,603,337

16
Scenario 1 – 40%
AH / Profit 6%

£850,000 £1,020,000 £2,017,918 £1,576,498 £6,114,903

17
Scenario 2 – 40%
AH / Profit 6%

£850,000 £1,020,000 £1,146,014 £895,324 £3,472,769

18
Scenario 3 – 40%
AH / Profit 6%

£850,000 £1,020,000 £1,271,341 £1,666,239 £7,945,881

19
Scenario 1 – 25%
AH (50/50 SO/AR) /
Profit 20% / 3900/m2

£850,000 £1,020,000 £1,332,952 £1,041,368 £4,039,248

20
Scenario 2 – 25%
AH (50/50 SO/AR) /
Profit 20% / 3900/m2

£850,000 £1,020,000 £596,892 £466,322 £1,808,763

21
Scenario 3 – 25%
AH (50/50 SO/AR) /
Profit 20% / 3900/m2

£850,000 £1,020,000 £882,225 £1,156,258 £5,513,906

49

Summary and recommendations

6.1.6 The modelling adopts a conservative approach to the assumptions, for example, in some cases the
external costs and over extras (demolition, drainage, remediation, soil excavation and disposal) may
be cheaper following detailed design and further investigations attached to future planning
applications. Similarly higher values than £3,800/m2 have been recorded locally, especially for
retirement housing products which can achieve >£5,000/m2 (the schemes model do not include any
element of this).

6.1.7 At full policy compliance (i.e. 40% affordable housing and 75/25 tenure split between affordable